












































THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION
SUMMARY - EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL BUDGET

Comparison of Fiscal Years Ending August 31, 2015 and 2016

Line Budget Budget  Increase/(Decrease)
 No. Item 2015 2016 Amount Percent

METHOD OF FINANCING:

General Revenue
1 House Bill 1 - System Office Operations $ 1,325,000        $ -                   $ (1,325,000)       -100.0%
2 House Bill 1 - Texas Heart Institute -                  2,500,000         2,500,000         -    
3 Pass Through to Texas Heart Institute -                  (2,500,000)       (2,500,000)       -100.0%
4 House Bill 1 - Debt Service NSERB 6,540,600        6,538,063         (2,537)              0.0%
5 Transfer to U. T. Dallas for NSERB Debt Service (6,540,600)       (6,538,063)       2,537               0.0%
6 Group Insurance, State Contribution 112,899           80,580              (32,319)            -28.6%
7 Group Insurance, State Contribution - Rider 6 Transfer -                  (80,580)            (80,580)            -100.0%
8 State Paid Staff Benefits 200,000           -                   (200,000)          -100.0%
9 Subtotal General Revenue 1,637,899        -                   (1,637,899)       -100.0%

Other Sources
10 Transfer from Available University Fund - Operations 49,590,841      91,082,789       41,491,948       83.7%
11 Transfer from Available University Fund - Tuition Offset 31,436,105      -                   (31,436,105)     -100.0%
12 Transfer from Available University Fund - Center for Enhancing Philanthropy 800,000           -                   (800,000)          -100.0%
13 Subtotal Other Sources 81,826,946      91,082,789       9,255,843         11.3%

14 Total Resources $ 83,464,845      $ 91,082,789       $ 7,617,944         9.1%
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THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION
SUMMARY - EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL BUDGET

Comparison of Fiscal Years Ending August 31, 2015 and 2016

Line Budget Budget  Increase/(Decrease)
 No. Item 2015 2016 Amount Percent

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES
15 OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF REGENTS $ 1,873,929        $ 1,937,978         $ 64,049              3.4%

16 SYSTEM OFFICES
17 Digital Library Services 8,267,034        8,267,034         -                   0.0%
18 System Audit Office 1,860,609        1,825,630         (34,979)            -1.9%
19 System Audit - Arlington 445,670           471,119            25,449              5.7%
20 System Audit - Brownsville 195,657           -                   (195,657)          -100.0%
21 System Audit - Dallas 714,019           711,885            (2,134)              -0.3%
22 System Audit - El Paso 667,241           798,542            131,301            19.7%
23 System Audit - Pan American 366,251           -                   (366,251)          -100.0%
24 System Audit - Permian Basin 213,922           223,788            9,866               4.6%
25 System Audit - San Antonio 707,374           700,629            (6,745)              -1.0%
26 System Audit - Tyler 226,465           249,591            23,126              10.2%
27 System Audit - Rio Grande Valley -                  781,374            781,374            -    
28 Systemwide Audit Software Tools -                  637,066            637,066            -    
29 Office of the Chancellor 733,560           1,351,265         617,705            84.2%
30 Bauer House 150,771           153,291            2,520               1.7%
31 Office of the Executive Vice Chancellor for Health Affairs 2,528,160        2,772,384         244,224            9.7%
32 Clinical Trials Network -                  125,614            125,614            -    
33 Research Core Management -                  14,053              14,053              -    
34 Office of the Executive Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs 3,440,004        2,621,157         (818,847)          -23.8%
35 Engineering Institute -                  1,827,500         1,827,500         -    
36 Competency Based Education -                  23,692,065       23,692,065       -    
37 Institute for Transformational Learning 2,400,309        2,982,086         581,777            24.2%
38 Office of the Executive Vice Chancellor for Business Affairs 503,485           511,413            7,928               1.6%
39 Shared Services Initiatives 231,730           46,000              (185,730)          -80.1%
40 Business Development 576,160           517,000            (59,160)            -10.3%
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THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION
SUMMARY - EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL BUDGET

Comparison of Fiscal Years Ending August 31, 2015 and 2016 (continued)

Line Budget Budget  Increase/(Decrease)
 No. Item 2015 2016 Amount Percent

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES (Continued)
41 Office of Finance 464,398           453,528            (10,870)            -2.3%
42 Replacement Office Building Debt Service -                  2,780,438         2,780,438         -    
43 Office of the Controller/Controller Salaries 2,363,551        2,375,950         12,399              0.5%
44 Office of Accounting 775,580           884,555            108,975            14.1%
45 Airplane Operations 544,698           559,104            14,406              2.6%
46 Office of HUB Development 78,267             80,057              1,790               2.3%
47 External Audit Services 1,850,624        1,906,105         55,481              3.0%
48 System-Wide Memberships 40,000             40,000              -                   0.0%
49 Contracted Services 750,720           750,720            -                   0.0%
50 Systemwide Expenses 18,739,328      9,604,902         (9,134,426)       -48.7%
51 System Offices - Staff Benefits 7,291,684        10,006,666       2,714,982         37.2%
52 Retirement Programs 172,044           180,241            8,197               4.8%
53 Employee Advisory Council 39,550             39,550              -                   0.0%
54 Office of Employee Services 1,140,298        1,136,214         (4,084)              -0.4%
55 Office of the Director - The University of Texas System Police 1,627,746        1,651,158         23,412              1.4%
56 System Police Academy 242,555           271,573            29,018              12.0%
57 Shared Services Business Office 1,408,208        1,443,885         35,677              2.5%
58 Office of System-Wide Information Services 739,809           756,673            16,864              2.3%
59 Hosting Software & Special Items -                  4,350,000         4,350,000         -    
60 Shared Information Services -                  6,174,391         6,174,391         -    
61 Office of Technology and Information Services 1,944,008        2,301,000         356,992            18.4%
62 System-Wide Compliance Office 888,390           632,906            (255,484)          -28.8%
63 Information Security & RSA Archer -                  229,750            229,750            -    
64 Oracle Advance Security II -                  400,000            400,000            -    
65 Office of Information Security 1,245,963        1,245,738         (225)                 0.0%
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THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION
SUMMARY - EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL BUDGET

Comparison of Fiscal Years Ending August 31, 2015 and 2016 (continued)

Line Budget Budget  Increase/(Decrease)
 No. Item 2015 2016 Amount Percent

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES (Continued)
66 U. T. System Offices Operating Expenses 1,608,391        1,810,254         201,863            12.6%
67 System Surge Space 2,890,712        3,566,812         676,100            23.4%
68 Office of the Vice Chancellor for External Relations 2,830,650        3,199,403         368,753            13.0%
69 Strength in Numbers - Operating 85,344             -                   (85,344)            -100.0%
70 Center for Enhancing Philanthropy 800,000           1,027,635         227,635            28.5%
71 Drupal Upgrade and Hootsuite -                  105,000            105,000            -    
72 Office of the Vice Chancellor and General Counsel 3,922,843        4,115,815         192,972            4.9%
73 Real Estate Office 819,465           805,076            (14,389)            -1.8%
74 Office of the Vice Chancellor for Governmental Relations 1,325,404        1,368,727         43,323              3.3%
75 Office of the Vice Chancellor for Federal Relations 1,778,439        1,858,137         79,698              4.5%
76 Office of Vice Chancellor for Strategic Initiatives 1,777,898        1,723,879         (54,019)            -3.0%
77 Research Experts Data Warehouse -                  196,250            196,250            -    
78 OSI Licensing Fees 831,100           865,800            34,700              4.2%
79 Office of Technology Commercialization 1,500,000        1,499,627         (373)                 0.0%
80 System Administration - Unallocated Account 804,375           804,375            -                   0.0%
81 Rounding -                  (1)                     (1)                     -100.0%

82 TOTAL BUDGET EXPENDITURES 89,424,392      126,420,357     $ 36,995,965       41.4%

83 Excess of Resources Over Budgeted Expenditures (5,959,547)       (35,337,568)     (29,378,021)     493.0%
84 Estimated Unappropriated Balances, September 1:
85 PeopleSoft Project Reserves 2,059,238        -                       (2,059,238)       -100.0%
86 Technology Commercialization Project Reserves 1,500,000        -                       (1,500,000)       -100.0%
87 Transformational Learning Project Reserves 2,400,309        2,982,086         581,777            24.2%
88 Competency Based Education Project Reserves -                    23,692,065     23,692,065     -    
89 Clinical Trials Network Reserves -                      125,614            125,614            -    
90 Research Core Management -                      14,053              14,053              -    
91 Research Experts Data Warehouse -                      196,250            196,250            -    
92 Engineering Institute Project Reserves -                    1,827,500       1,827,500       -    

93 Use of Unallocated Balances -                      6,500,000         6,500,000         -    

94 Estimated Unappropriated Balance, August 31 $ -                  $ -                   $ -                   -    
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THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION
SUMMARY - AVAILABLE UNIVERSITY FUND

Comparison of Fiscal Years Ending August 31, 2015 and 2016

Line Budget Budget  Increase/(Decrease)
 No. Item 2015 2016 Amount Percent

INCOME
DIVISIBLE WITH TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY:

1     Distribution Income $ 763,552,645    $ 772,876,690     $ 9,324,045         1.2%
2     Grazing and Hunting Lease Rental 3,375,000        3,600,000         225,000            6.7%
3     Surface Easements and Leases 20,550,000      26,700,000       6,150,000         29.9%
4     Transfer & Relinquishment Fees 124,000           150,000            26,000              21.0%
5     Exploration Permits 1,750,000        1,775,000         25,000              1.4%
6     Interest & Penalty 906,000           1,100,000         194,000            21.4%
7     Wine Royalties 400,000           275,000            (125,000)          -31.3%
8   Total Gross Divisible Income 790,657,645    806,476,690     15,819,045       2.0%

9 Less:  Texas A&M 1/3 Share of Income 263,552,548    268,825,563     5,273,015         2.0%

10 Gross Divisible Income - U. T. Share 527,105,097    537,651,127     10,546,030       2.0%

NON-DIVISIBLE:     
11 Interest on AUF Daily Balances 2,200,000        2,000,000         (200,000)          -9.1%

12 Total Non-Divisible Income 2,200,000        2,000,000         (200,000)          -9.1%
 

13 TOTAL INCOME - U. T. SHARE $ 529,305,097    $ 539,651,127     $ 10,346,030       2.0%
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THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION
SUMMARY - AVAILABLE UNIVERSITY FUND

Comparison of Fiscal Years Ending August 31, 2015 and 2016 (continued)

Line Budget Budget  Increase/(Decrease)
 No. Item 2015 2016 Amount Percent

TRANSFERS FOR DEBT SERVICE:
14 Permanent University Fund
15 Bonds, Series 2005A 13,962,209      -                   (13,962,209)     -100.0%
16 Bonds, Series 2005B 3,422,325        -                   (3,422,325)       -100.0%
17 Bonds, Series 2006B 14,851,563      14,851,563       -                   0.0%
18 Bonds, Series 2006C 6,110,894        2,005,208         (4,105,686)       -67.2%
19 Bonds, Series 2008A 19,401,090      19,357,961       (43,129)            -0.2%
20 Bonds, Series 2009A 13,155,000      13,155,000       -                   0.0%
21 Bonds, Series 2014A 12,017,000      12,017,000       -                   0.0%
22 Bonds, Series 2014B 17,849,667      17,805,584       (44,083)            -0.2%
23 Bonds, Series 2015A -                  20,985,225       20,985,225       -    
24 Bonds, Series 2015B -                  19,203,580       19,203,580       -    
25 Bonds/Commercial Paper, New Series 63,463,670      52,737,363       (10,726,307)     -16.9%

26       Subtotal, Debt Service 164,233,418    172,118,484     7,885,066         4.8%

TRANSFERS TO:
27 System Administration - Operating Budget 81,826,946      91,082,789       9,255,843         11.3%
28 The University of Texas at Austin - Excellence 238,190,000    242,845,000     4,655,000         2.0%
29 The University of Texas at Austin - Medical School 25,000,000      25,000,000       -                   0.0%
30 The University of Texas at Austin - 
31 Information Technology Network Bandwidth 160,000           160,000            -                   0.0%
32 System Transfer - Office of Telecommunication Services 900,000           900,000            -                   0.0%

33   Subtotal 346,076,946    359,987,789     13,910,843       4.0%

34 TOTAL TRANSFERS 510,310,364    532,106,273     21,795,909       4.3%

35 TOTAL RESOURCES 18,994,733      7,544,854         (11,449,879)     -60.3%

36 ESTIMATED UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE, SEPTEMBER 1 -                  -                   -                   -    

37 ESTIMATED UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE, AUGUST 31 $ 18,994,733      $ 7,544,854         $ (11,449,879)     -60.3%
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SUMMARY OF GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
Fiscal Years Ending August 31, 2015 and 2016

OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF REGENTS $ 1,873,929      $ 1,937,978        

SYSTEM OFFICES
Digital Library Services 8,267,034      8,267,034        
System Audit Office 1,860,609      1,825,630        
System Audit - Arlington 445,670         471,119          
System Audit - Brownsville 195,657         -                  
System Audit - Dallas 714,019         711,885          
System Audit - El Paso 667,241         798,542          
System Audit - Pan American 366,251         -                  
System Audit - Permian Basin 213,922         223,788          
System Audit - San Antonio 707,374         700,629          
System Audit - Tyler 226,465         249,591          
System Audit - Rio Grande Valley -                781,374          
Systemwide Audit Software Tools -                637,066          
Office of the Chancellor 733,560         1,351,265        
Bauer House 150,771         153,291          
Office of the Executive Vice Chancellor for Health Affairs 2,528,160      2,772,384        
Clinical Trials Network -                125,614          
Research Core Management -                14,053            
Office of the Executive Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs 3,440,004      2,621,157        
Engineering Institute -                1,827,500        
Competency Based Education -                23,692,065      
Institute for Transformational Learning 2,400,309      2,982,086        
Office of the Executive Vice Chancellor for Business Affairs 503,485         511,413          
Shared Services Initiatives 231,730         46,000            
Business Development 576,160         517,000          
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SUMMARY OF GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (Continued)
Fiscal Years Ending August 31, 2015 and 2016

Office of Finance 464,398         453,528          
Replacement Office Building Debt Service -                2,780,438        
Office of the Controller/Controller Salaries 2,363,551      2,375,950        
Office of Accounting 775,580         884,555          
Airplane Operations 544,698         559,104          
Office of HUB Development 78,267          80,057            
External Audit Services 1,850,624      1,906,105        
System-Wide Memberships 40,000          40,000            
Contracted Services 750,720         750,720          
Systemwide Expenses 18,739,328    9,604,902        
System Offices - Staff Benefits 7,291,684      10,006,666      
Retirement Programs 172,044         180,241          
Employee Advisory Council 39,550          39,550            
Office of Employee Services 1,140,298      1,136,214        
Office of the Director - The University of Texas System Police 1,627,746      1,651,158        
System Police Academy 242,555         271,573          
Shared Services Business Office 1,408,208      1,443,885        
Office of System-Wide Information Services 739,809         756,673          
Hosting Software & Special Items -                4,350,000        
Shared Information Services -                6,174,391        
Office of Technology and Information Services 1,944,008      2,301,000        
System-Wide Compliance Office 888,390         632,906          
Information Security & RSA Archer -                229,750          
Oracle Advance Security II -                400,000          
Office of Information Security 1,245,963      1,245,738        
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SUMMARY OF GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (Continued)
Fiscal Years Ending August 31, 2015 and 2016

2015 2016



U. T. System Offices Operating Expenses 1,608,391      1,810,254        
System Surge Space 2,890,712      3,566,812        
Office of the Vice Chancellor for External Relations 2,830,650      3,199,403        
Strength in Numbers - Operating 85,344          -                  
Center for Enhancing Philanthropy 800,000         1,027,635        
Drupal Upgrade and Hootsuite -                105,000          
Office of the Vice Chancellor and General Counsel 3,922,843      4,115,815        
Real Estate Office 819,465         805,076          
Office of the Vice Chancellor for Governmental Relations 1,325,404      1,368,727        
Office of the Vice Chancellor for Federal Relations 1,778,439      1,858,137        
Office of Vice Chancellor for Strategic Initiatives 1,777,898      1,723,879        
Research Experts Data Warehouse -                196,250          
OSI Licensing Fees 831,100         865,800          
Office of Technology Commercialization 1,500,000      1,499,627        
System Administration - Unallocated Account 804,375         804,375          
Rounding -                (1)                    

    Total $ 89,424,392    $ 126,420,357    
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SUMMARY OF PERMANENT UNIVERSITY FUND MANAGEMENT EXPENSES
(REVOLVING FUNDS)

Fiscal Years Ending August 31, 2015 and 2016

PUF MANAGEMENT EXPENSES
  PUF Management - Control Account $ -                    $ 1,800,000        
  PUF Management - Staff Benefits 1,077,592 1,347,500
  University Lands - West Texas Operations 4,858,790 5,475,097
  University Lands - Houston -                    2,745,200
  University Lands - Wildlife Survey and Management 25,000 25,000
  University Lands - Livestock Census 20,000 20,000
  Damage Reimbursement Payments 2,300,000 2,300,000
  Experimental Land Utilization Projects 424,800 424,800
  University Lands - Research Projects 109,425 109,425
  Auditing Office 172,251 189,713
  Office of General Counsel 552,652 526,771
  Reservoir Engineering Study 1,000,000      1,000,000        
  Technology Upgrades 1,000,000      1,000,000        
  Groundwater Evaluation Project 700,000         700,000          
  Rounding -                    (1)                    

       Total $ 12,240,510 $ 17,663,505
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